Renewcell hires Chief Technology Officer

Today, Renewcell signed an employment contract with Kristina Elg Christoffersson. Elg Christoffersson will join the company as Chief Technology Officer with overall responsibility for process and product development.

As CTO, she will be part of the company leadership team and report directly to the CEO. Elg Christoffersson is currently CTO at the Swedish dissolving pulp producer Domsjö Fabriker AB in Örnsköldsvik, which since 2011 is a subsidiary of the Indian company Aditya Birla Group, one of the worlds largest viscose fiber producers.

I'm very pleased to welcome Kristina to Renewcell. With her unique expertise around optimization of dissolving pulp for commercial viscose fiber production, she will make an important contribution to our work building a world leading dissolving pulp company, says Patrik Lundström, CEO of Renewcell.

Kristina Elg Christoffersson has a Ph.D. in chemistry and has worked on product and process development within dissolving pulp production since earning her degree in 2005. In addition to her current position as CTO, she has also been production manager and R&D manager at Domsjö Fabriker.

Elg Christoffersson assumes the position as CTO at Renewcell in August 2021.

Contact

Harald Cavalli-Björkman Head of Investor Relations investors@renewcell.com +46 70 590 32 04

About Renewcell

Founded by innovators from Stockholm's KTH Royal Institute of Technology in 2012, Re:

NewCell AB (publ) ('Renewcell') is a multi-award-winning sustaintech company based in Sweden. The company's vision is to inspire an Industrial Evolution to a sustainable world by producing high quality materials from recycled textiles.

Through its patented process, Renewcell is able to upcycle cellulosic textile waste, such as cotton clothes, transforming it into a pristine new material called Circulose®. Fast Company name Renewcell as one of the World's Most Innovative Companies 2021. Circulose® was also included on TIME Magazine's list of the 100 Best Inventions 2020.

Renewcell is a publicly listed company with shares traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market with the ticker name RENEW and ISIN code SE0014960431. FNCA Sweden AB is Renewcell's Certified Adviser, +46(0)8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se.

Attachments

Renewcell hires Chief Technology Officer